CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS AGENDA ITEM DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM

DEPARTMENT:	Capital Improvement
AGENDA DATE:	January 19, 2021
CONTACT PERSON/PHONE:	Sam Rodriguez, City Engineer – Chief Operations and Transportation Officer (915) 212-1845 Bruce D. Collins, Purchasing Director (915) 212-1181
DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED:	3
STRATEGIC GOAL:	No. 4 - Enhance El Paso's Quality of Life through Recreational, Cultural and Educational Environments
The linkage to the Strategic Plan is sefficient manner.	subsection 4.1 – Deliver bond projects impacting quality of life across the city in a timely,
SUBJECT:	
The award of Solicitation 2022 CONTRACTORS, LLC, for an esti	1-0376 Clark Cleveland Pocket Park Improvements to MARTINEZ BROS. mated total award of \$121,751.29.
BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION	<u>:</u>
the park site area. The demolition sidewalk, the removal and off-site handicap ramps, the removal and difence. The construction and installacurb, and new concrete wheelchair and new mutt mitt disposal station.	for CLARK-CLEVELAND PARK IMPROVEMENTS consist on the construction of shall consist of, but is not limited to, the removal and off-site disposal of concrete disposal of concrete curb and gutter, the removal and off-site disposal of concrete esposal of unclassified and unsuitable material, the removal and disposal of chain-link ation of new concrete sidewalk, new concrete curb & gutter, new concrete mow strip ramps. Also, included is the installation of new bench, new bike racks, new trash can, In addition, installation of irrigation systems and testing of these devices, installation sees and vegetation, and placement of geotextile fabric and rock mulch.
SELECTION SUMMARY:	
on November 10, 2020. The email	ember 10, 2020 and November 17, 2020. The solicitation was posted on City website (Purmail) notification was sent out on November 12, 2020. There was a total of eighty ids were received; 6 being local suppliers.
<u>PROTEST</u>	
No protest received for this requ	uirement.
Protest received.	
COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE	BRIEFING:

Was a briefing provided? \square Yes or \boxtimes Not Applicable (Routine) If yes, select the applicable districts.

District 1
District 2 District 3
District 4
District 5
District 6
District 7
District 8
All Districts
PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:
N/A
AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:
Amount: \$121,751.29
Source: Community Development Block Grant
Account No.: 471-71240-2400-580270- G7145CD68
BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:
N/A

DEPARTMENT HEAD:Samuel Rodriguez
Sam Rodriguez, Chief Operations and Transportation Officer

COUNCIL PROJECT FORM (Low Bid)

Please place the following item on the **CONSENT AGENDA** for the Council Meeting of **JANUARY 19, 2021**.

No. 4 - Enhance El Paso's Quality of Life through Recreational, Cultural and Educational Environments

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 4.1 – Deliver bond projects impacting quality of life across the city in a timely, efficient manner.

Award Summary:

The award of Solicitation 2021-0376 Cleveland Clark Pocket Park Improvements to MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC for an estimated total award of \$121,759.29. The projects consist of parkway, landscape and irrigation improvements. Some of the improvements will include new bike racks, new receptacles, benches, and installation of landscape rock, trees and vegetation, and placement of geotextile fabric and rock mulch.

Department: Capital Improvement

Award to: MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

El Paso, TX

Item(s): All

Initial Term: 150 Consecutive Calendar Days

Base Bid: \$121,751.29
Total Estimated Award: \$121,751.29

Account No.: 471-71240-2400-580270- G7145CD68 Funding Source: Community Development Block Grant

District(s):

This is a Low Bid procurement, unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as indicated to MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

Bid Tab Summary

2021-0376 Cleveland Clark Pocket Park Improvement

	Contractor	Base Bid
1	Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC	\$121,751.29
2	Black Stallion Contractor Inc.	\$122,433.35
3	Horizone Construction I, LTD	\$146,824.12
4	Allen Concrete, LLC	\$149,380.79
5	Del Mar Contracting, Inc	\$163,777.75
6	Perikn Enterprise, LLC	\$213,214.17





BID NO: 2021-0376

BID TITLE: Clark Cleveland Pocket Park Improvements

BID DATE: December 09, 2020 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

BID DA	D DATE: December 09, 2020 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT										
				Allen Con	ncrete, LLC	Black Stallion C	Contractors, Inc.	Del Mar Co	ntracting, Inc.		
				El Pa	so, TX	El Pas	El Paso, TX El Paso		aso, TX		
				BIDDE	R 1 OF 6		R 2 OF 6	BIDDER 3 OF 6			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT Bid PRICE (IN FIGURES) Use two decimals DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT Bid PRICE (IN FIGURES) Use two decimals DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT Bid PRICE (IN FIGURES) Use two decimals DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS		
				BASE E	BID						
1.	200	CY	EXCAVATION CUT TO WASTE OF UNCLASSIFIED AND UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	\$47.19	\$9,438.00	\$28.75	\$5,750.00	\$82.00	\$16,400.00		
2.	33	LF	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	\$18.48	\$609.84	\$9.78	\$322.74	\$15.00	\$495.00		
3.	89	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REMOVAL	\$23.63	\$2,103.07	\$17.25	\$1,535.25	\$15.00	\$1,335.00		
4.	13	SY	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REMOVAL	\$42.00	\$546.00	\$28.75	\$373.75	\$15.00	\$195.00		
5.	4	SY	CONCRETE ADA RAMP REMOVAL AND REMOVAL	\$131.25	\$525.00	\$34.50	\$138.00	\$50.00	\$200.00		
6.	1	EA	CHAINLINK FENCE GATE REMOVAL AND REMOVAL	\$262.50	\$262.50	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		
7.	547	LF	CHAINLINK FENCE REMOVAL AND REMOVAL	\$4.73	\$2,587.31	\$8.05	\$4,403.35	\$6.00	\$3,282.00		
8.	33	LF	NEW 6" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER Complete In Place	\$54.77	\$1,807.41	\$11.50	\$379.50	\$28.00	\$924.00		





BID TITLE:Clark Cleveland Pocket Park Improvements

BID NO: 2021-0376

BID DA	BID DATE: December 09, 2020 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT										
				Allen Concrete, LLC		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.		Del Mar Contracting, Inc.			
				EI Pa	iso, TX	El Pa	iso, TX	El Paso, TX			
				BIDDE	R 1 OF 6	BIDDE	R 2 OF 6	BIDDE	R 3 OF 6		
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS		
				BASE	BID						
9.	231	SY	NEW 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK Complete In Place	\$32.62	\$7,535.22	\$43.70	\$10,094.70	\$65.00	\$15,015.00		
10.	9	SY	NEW 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Complete In Place	\$213.48	\$1,921.32	\$51.75	\$465.75	\$75.00	\$675.00		
11.	4	EA	NEW CONCRETE ADA RAMPS Complete In Place	\$981.75	\$3,927.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00		
12.	307	SF	NEW MESA RED SCREENINGS, 3" DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT Complete In Place	\$1.38	\$423.66	\$2.39	\$733.73	\$1.25	\$383.75		
13.	4,488	SF	NEW MESA RED ROCK, 3" DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT Complete In Place	\$1.76	\$7,898.88	\$1.27	\$5,699.76	\$1.50	\$6,732.00		
14	5	EA	NEW BOULDERS Complete In Place	\$330.00	\$1,650.00	\$425.50	\$2,127.50	\$325.00	\$1,625.00		
			NEW 6" CONCRETE CURB						\$2,820.00		
15.	235	LF	MOWSTRIP Complete In Place	\$10.47	\$2,460.45	\$13.80	\$3,243.00	\$12.00	Contractor's Price: \$1,625.00		





BID TITLE: Clark Cleveland Pocket Park Improvements

BID NO: 2021-0376

BID DATE: December 09, 2020 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

אט טום	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT										
				Allen Cor	Allen Concrete, LLC Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.			Del Mar Contracting, Inc.			
				El Pa	aso, TX	El Pa	so, TX	El Paso, TX			
				BIDDE	R 1 OF 6	BIDDEI	R 2 OF 6	BIDDE	R 3 OF 6		
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS		
				BASE	BID						
16.	1	EA	NEW 32 GAL. TRASH RECEPTACLE Complete In Place	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,415.00	\$2,415.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
17.	1	EA	NEW 6' DUMOR BENCH Complete In Place	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,185.00	\$2,185.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
18.	3	EA	NEW BIKE RACK Complete In Place	\$825.00	\$2,475.00	\$1,092.50	\$3,277.50	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00		
19.	1	EA	NEW PET WASTE DISPENSER Complete In Place	\$1,045.00	\$1,045.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		
20.	108	LF	NEW 5" STEEL EDGING Complete In Place	\$9.90	\$1,069.20	\$9.89	\$1,068.12	\$4.50	\$486.00		
21.	6	EA	NEW TREES (2" CAL.) Complete In Place	\$385.00	\$2,310.00	\$448.50	\$2,691.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00		
22.	66	EA	NEW 5 GAL. SHRUBS Complete In Place	\$38.50	\$2,541.00	\$27.60	\$1,821.60	\$30.00	\$1,980.00		





BID TITLE: Clark Cleveland Pocket Park Improvements

BID NO: 2021-0376

BID DATE: December 09, 2020 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

BID DA	D DATE: December 09, 2020 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT									
				Allen Co	ncrete, LLC	Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.		Del Mar Contracting, Inc.		
				EIPa	aso, TX	El Pa	iso, TX	El Paso, TX		
				BIDDE	R 1 OF 6	BIDDE	R 2 OF 6	BIDDE	R 3 OF 6	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	
				BASE	BID					
23.	8,120	SF	NEW TIFWAY HYBRID BERMUDA SOD Complete In Place	\$1.38	\$11,205.60	\$1.38	\$11,205.60	\$2.00	\$16,240.00	
24.	1	LS	AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM Complete In Place	\$48,518.80	\$48,518.80	\$40,940.00	\$40,940.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	
25.	1	SY	NEW 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB Complete In Place	\$1,219.66	\$1,219.66	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	
26.	1	LS	NEW MANHOLE COVER WITH CONICAL SECTION Complete In Place	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
27.	100	LF	NEW 7' HIGH CHAINLINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE Complete In Place	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$34.50	\$3,450.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	
28.	1	EA	NEW 7' HIGH CHAINLINK SINGLE SWING GATE (10FT) WITH BARBED WIRE Complete In Place	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$862.50	\$862.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
29.	1	LS	REMOVE AND RECONNECT ANCHORING Complete In Place	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
30.	1	LS	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL Complete In Place	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	





BID NO: 2021-0376 BID TITLE: Clark Cleveland Pocket Park Improvements

BID DA	TE: Dece	mber 09,	, 2020				DEPA	RTMENT: CAPIT	AL IMPROVEMENT	
				Allen Co	ncrete, LLC	Black Stallion	Contractors, Inc.	Del Mar Co	ntracting, Inc.	
				EI Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6		El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6		
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	
	BASE BID									
31.	1	LS	SWPPP INSTALLATION & MANAGEMENT Complete In Place	\$5,197.50	\$5,197.50	\$3,335.00	\$3,335.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	
				BASE	BID					
		SUM TO	OTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THRU 31)	\$142,267.42		\$122,	433.35	\$155,777.75 Contractor's Price: \$159,832.75		
	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5%)				\$7,113.37 \$5,876.80		76.80	\$8,000.00		
	SUM TOTAL (BASE BID I AND MOBILIZATION)			\$149	,380.79	\$128,	310.15	\$163,777.75 Contractor's Price: \$167,832.7		
AMEND	MENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED			1	N/A	N	I/A		N/A	
BID BOI	IID BOND SUBMITTED			,	res .	Y	'es	Yes		
								163		

Approved By: /s/ Date: 12/16/2020





BID NO: 2021-0376

BID TITLE: Clark Cleveland Pocket Park Improvements

BID DA	BID DATE: December 09, 2020 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT											
				Horizone Con	struction I, LTD	Martinez Bros C	Contractors, LLC	PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC				
				El Pa	so, TX	El Pas	so, TX	EL Paso, TX				
				BIDDE	R 4 OF 6	BIDDEF	R 5 OF 6	BIDDER 6 OF 6				
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT Bid PRICE (IN FIGURES) Use two decimals DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT Bid PRICE (IN FIGURES) Use two decimals DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT Bid PRICE (IN FIGURES) Use two decimals DO NOT ROUND	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS			
				BASE E	BID							
1.	200	CY	EXCAVATION CUT TO WASTE OF UNCLASSIFIED AND UNSUITABLE	\$19.00	\$3,800.00	\$16.25	\$3,250.00	\$25.81	\$5,162.00			
			MATERIAL						Contractor's Price: \$5,162.22			
2.	33	LF	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	\$14.00	\$462.00	\$7.75	\$255.75	\$8.79	\$290.07 Contractor's Price:			
			REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	,		, -	,	, , ,	\$290.03			
3.	89	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	\$16.00	\$1,424.00	\$25.00	\$2,225.00	\$60.60	\$5,393.40			
J.	03	01	AND REMOVAL	ψ10.00	ψ1,424.00	Ψ23.00	Ψ2,220.00	φου.ου	Contractor's Price: \$5,393.04			
		6)./	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL	***	4	407.00	****	***	\$865.93			
4.	13	SY	AND REMOVAL	\$43.00	\$559.00	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$66.61	Contractor's Price: \$865.92			
5.	4	SY	CONCRETE ADA RAMP REMOVAL AND REMOVAL	\$38.00	\$152.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$66.61	\$266.44			
6.	1	EA	CHAINLINK FENCE GATE REMOVAL AND REMOVAL	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$462.56	\$462.56			
_				1		4	.		\$7,083.65			
7.	547	LF	CHAINLINK FENCE REMOVAL AND REMOVAL	\$1.96	\$1,072.12	\$5.00	\$2,735.00	\$12.95	Contractor's Price: \$7,084.64			
	00		NEW 6" CONCRETE CURB AND	#00.00	#4 050 00	040 75	0.450.75	0447.40	\$3,877.17			
8.	33	LF	GUTTER Complete In Place	\$32.00	\$1,056.00	\$13.75	\$453.75	\$117.49	Contractor's Price: \$3,877.22			





BID NO: 2021-0376

BID TITLE:Clark Cleveland Pocket Park Improvements

BID DA	D DATE: December 09, 2020 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT										
				Horizone Con	struction I, LTD	Martinez Bros (Contractors, LLC	PERIKIN En	terprises, LLC		
				El Paso, TX		El Paso, TX		EL Paso, TX			
				BIDDE	R 4 OF 6	BIDDE	R 5 OF 6	BIDDE	R 6 OF 6		
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS		
				BASE	BID						
			NEW 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE		\$10,857.00				\$7,479.78		
9.	231	SY	SIDEWALK Complete In Place	\$47.00	Contractor's Price: \$10,011.00	\$35.00	\$8,085.00	\$32.38	Contractor's Price: \$7,479.67		
			NEW 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE						\$6,244.65		
10.	9	SY	DRIVEWAY Complete In Place	\$340.00	\$3,060.00	\$43.75	\$393.75	\$693.85	Contractor's Price: \$6,244.62		
	_		NEW CONCRETE ADA RAMPS	** ***		400-00	****	*******	\$11,841.64		
11.	4	EA	Complete In Place	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$2,960.41	Contractor's Price: \$11,841.66		
			NEW MESA RED SCREENINGS, 3" DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC						\$921.00		
12.	307	SF	UNDERLAYMENT Complete In Place	\$3.00	\$921.00	\$1.76	\$540.32	\$3.00	Contractor's Price: \$920.21		
			NEW MESA RED ROCK, 3" DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC						\$11,040.48		
13.	4,488	SF	UNDERLAYMENT Complete In Place	\$1.90	\$8,527.20	\$1.17	\$5,250.96	\$2.46	Contractor's Price: \$11,044.27		
			NEW BOULDERS						\$2,775.40		
14	5	EA	Complete In Place	\$635.00	\$3,175.00	\$257.00	\$1,285.00	\$555.08	Contractor's Price: \$2,775.39		
			NEW 6" CONCRETE CURB						\$7,609.30		
15.	235	LF	MOWSTRIP Complete In Place	\$9.00	\$2,115.00	\$22.50	\$5,287.50	\$32.38	Contractor's Price: \$7,609.19		





BID TITLE: Clark Cleveland Pocket Park Improvements

BID NO: 2021-0376

BID DATE: December 09, 2020 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

BID DA	TE: Dece	mber 09,	, 2020	П		T	DEPA	RTMENT: CAPIT	AL IMPROVEMENT
				Horizone Cor	nstruction I, LTD	Martinez Bros	Contractors, LLC	PERIKIN Er	nterprises, LLC
				El Pa	aso, TX	El Pa	iso, TX	EL P	aso, TX
				BIDDE	R 4 OF 6	BIDDE	R 5 OF 6	BIDDE	R 6 OF 6
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
				BASE	BID				
16.	1	EA	NEW 32 GAL. TRASH RECEPTACLE Complete In Place	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$3,101.03	\$3,101.03
17.	1	EA	NEW 6' DUMOR BENCH Complete In Place	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,425.82	\$4,425.82
18.	3	EA	NEW BIKE RACK Complete In Place	\$720.00	\$2,160.00 Contractor's Price: \$720.00	\$1,075.00	\$3,225.00	\$721.60	\$2,164.80
19.	1	EA	NEW PET WASTE DISPENSER Complete In Place	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$1,609.73	\$1,609.73
	100	. –	NEW 5" STEEL EDGING	0.4.4.00	A4 500 40	440.00	\$4.400.F0	405.00	\$2,773.44
20.	108	LF	Complete In Place	\$14.80	\$1,598.40	\$10.82	\$1,168.56	\$25.68	Contractor's Price: \$2,773.61
			NEW TREES (2" CAL.)						\$3,774.54
21.	6	EA	Complete In Place	\$669.00	\$4,014.00	\$360.00	\$2,160.00	\$629.09	Contractor's Price: \$3,774.53
			NEW 5 GAL. SHRUBS						\$3,175.26
22.	66	EA	Complete In Place	\$41.00	\$2,706.00	\$31.00	\$2,046.00	\$48.11	Contractor's Price: \$3,175.04





BID TITLE: Clark Cleveland Pocket Park Improvements BID NO: 2021-0376

BID DA	TE: Dece	mber 09,	2020				DEPA	RTMENT: CAPIT	AL IMPROVEMENT
				Horizone Cor	nstruction I, LTD	Martinez Bros	Contractors, LLC	PERIKIN Er	iterprises, LLC
				EIP	aso, TX	El Pa	aso, TX	EL P	aso, TX
					R 4 OF 6		R 5 OF 6		R 6 OF 6
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
				BASE	BID				
23.	8,120	SF	NEW TIFWAY HYBRID BERMUDA SOD Complete In Place	\$2.00	\$16,240.00	\$1.81	\$14,697.20	\$3.57	\$28,988.40 Contractor's Price: \$28,996.52
24.	1	LS	AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM Complete In Place	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$29,380.00	\$29,380.00	\$54,582.63	\$54,582.63
25.	1	SY	NEW 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB Complete In Place	\$855.40	\$855.40	\$312.50	\$312.50	\$647.59	\$647.59
26.	1	LS	NEW MANHOLE COVER WITH CONICAL SECTION Complete In Place	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$6,716.44	\$6,716.44
27.	100	LF	NEW 7' HIGH CHAINLINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE Complete In Place	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$23.75	\$2,375.00	\$105.46	\$10,546.00 Contractor's Price: \$10,546.48
28.	1	EA	NEW 7' HIGH CHAINLINK SINGLE SWING GATE (10FT) WITH BARBED WIRE Complete In Place	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,625.00	\$5,625.00	\$1,757.75	\$1,757.75
29.	1	LS	REMOVE AND RECONNECT ANCHORING Complete In Place	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	\$462.56	\$462.56
30.	1	LS	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL Complete In Place	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	\$7,771.09	\$7,771.09





BID TITLE: Clark Cleveland Pocket Park Improvements

BID NO: 2021-0376

BID DATE: December 09, 2020 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMEN

BID DATE: December 09, 2020 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT										
				Horizone Construction I, LTD		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC		PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC		
				El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6		EI Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6		EL Paso, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6		
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	
	BASE BID									
31.	1	LS	SWPPP INSTALLATION & MANAGEMENT Complete In Place	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$4,403.62	\$4,403.62	
BASE BID										
SUM TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THRU 31)			\$140,824.12 Contractor's Price: \$139,98.12		\$118,251.29		\$208,214.17 Contractor's Price: \$208,226.31			
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5%)				\$6,000.00		\$3,500.00		\$5,000.00		
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID I AND MOBILIZATION)				\$146,824.12 Contractor's Price: \$145,978.12		\$121,751.29		\$213,214.17 Contractor's Price: \$213,226.31		
AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED				N/A		N/A		N/A		
BID BOND SUBMITTED				Yes		Yes		Yes		

2021-0326 Clark Cleveland Pocket Park Imrovements							
Views							
No.	Name	Company Name					
1	Gallegos, Mari	Abescape					
	Counts, Tim	Accent Landscape Con					
3	Magdaleno, Jesus	Allen Concrete Inc.					
4	Rugh, John	AMTEK					
	martinez, ryan	ARS landscaping corp					
6	Shane, Coler	Aztec Contractors					
7	Fraire, Julio	B.F. Builders Group,					
8	Guardado, Carlos	Best Ironworks					
9	Bid, Judge	BidJudge.com					
10	Luna, Hector	Black Stallion Contr					
11	Anguiano, Carlos	Border Demolition					
12	Caballero, Luis	Caballero Electric C					
13	Chavez, Ruben	CEA Group					
14	Huit, Jacob	Clowe And Cowan					
15	Kyle, Bellomy	ConstructConnect					
16	Gibson, Patty	construction Bid Sou					
17	Exton, Pamela	Construction Journal					
18	Wood, Jane	Construction Reporte					
19	Deg, Maria	Contractors Register					
20	Oney, Hilary	CSA Constructors					
21	HARRISON, MIKE	DEL MAR CONTRACTING,					
22	Management, Source	Deltek					
23	Villela, Kathleen	Desert Grace Managem					
24	Hudson, Brad	Direx Construction,					
25	GONZALEZ, ALEXANDER	DIVISION 7 LLC					
26	Peggy, Koehn	Dodge Data					
	Soto, Daniel	DRS Rock Materials,					
28	Ragan, Bill	DUGOUTS USA					
29	Massie, Scott	DYNAMO PLAYGROUNDS					
30	Erick, Osorio	ecoReach, Inc.					
31	Jaramillo, Jorge	Fulcrum Contracting					
32	Maldonado, Mariana	Horizone Constructio					
33	Olivas, Pedro	HPO Construction LLC					
34	Gilcrease, Paul	HUB					
35	Balai, Rakesh	i- Sourcing Technolo					
36	Gaynor, Shabron	IMS					
37	Garcia, Carlos	INTEGRATED EARTHWORK					
38	Schoengarth, David	Interstate Highway C					
39	Cervantes, Marlena	J. CARRIZAL GENERAL					
40	Soto, Mauro	JMR Demolition					
41	Lowrance, Gloria	Jobe Materials, L.P.					
42	Puente, Ed	Kraftsman Commercial					
43	Adriana, Castro	Limelight Contractin					
44	Naranjo, Lizandro	Lizandro Naranjo					

2021-0326 Clark Cleveland Pocket Park Imrovements								
Views								
No.	Name	Company Name						
45	Gonzalez, Ruben	Lomeli and sons Land						
46	Martinez, Heriberto	Martinez Bros. Contr						
47	martinez, avelardo	martinez irrigation						
48	Rojas, Rojelio	Master Team USA Ilc						
49	matyear, william	matco						
50	Lopez, Jose	Mirador						
51	Gallegos, Yahve	Mr.						
52	Valdez, Teresa	MRD LANDSCAPING AND						
53	Drapes, Michael	MTI Ready Mix						
54	Parrish, Ashley	Natural Structures						
55	Nevarez, Christy	Noble General Contra						
56	MELENDEZ, OSWALDO	NOMA COMMERCIAL LAND						
57	Delgado, Rick	NRC Construction And						
58	Breedlove, Nancy	NVB Playgrounds						
59	Lopez, Rafael	Perikin Enterprises,						
60	Hermosillo, Edgar	Prestige Constructio						
61	Ortiz, Lupe	Prime Irrigation And						
62	Jones, Kim	Prime Vendor Inc.						
63	Morris, Bryan	RBM Engineeering, In						
64	Valdespino, Carlos	Roman Construction						
65	Javier, Salcedo	S.Roberts Iron Works						
66	Ochoa, Ernesto	SDV General Contract						
67	White, Hugo	Sierra Vista Wholesa						
68	Bjornsson, Ron	Smartprocure						
69	Thompson, Maria	Steel Specialties In						
70	Jesus, Mesta	Straight Edge Contra						
71	Hernandez, Cecilia	The PlanIt Room						
72	Motta, Alejandro	Tri-State Electric,						
73	Ruiz, Erika	Vertex Contractors,						
74	Olguin, Jeannette	Vitual Builders Exch						
75	Austin, Fork	Wayne Enterprises						
76	Acosta, German	Zayza Irrigation And						
77	Construction, Ztex	Ztex Construction In						
78	Banquil, Lovely							
79	Hernandez, Alberto							
80	James, Hardison							
81	Martinez, Jessica							
82	Reyes, Yesenia							
83	Watson, Frank							